
2/25/24, 2:13 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10594564 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10594564

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU-CO-GAD & NBC- SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CONSOLIDATED ICT EQUIPMENT

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: CO2024-02-0193

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 100,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Carolina Sales Barata
Procurement Staff
Capitol Compound
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341

csbarata@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 26/02/2024

Last Updated / Time 25/02/2024 14:12 PM

Closing Date / Time 29/02/2024 08:00 AM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer
1 UNIT LAPTOP i7 (Process: 12 Gen Intel Core i7-12700H 2.3 Ghz 24 Cache, up to 4.7 Ghz, 14 cores: 6 P-cores and 8
E-cores, Graphics: NVIDIA GeForce RTX 3070, 1460Mhz at 140W(1410MHz Boost Clock+50MHz OC, 115W+25W
Dynamic Boost), 8GB GDDR6, Display: 15.6inch, WQHD(2560x1440) 16:9, IPS-level, Anti-glare display, DCI-
P3:100%, Refresh Rate: 165Hz, Adaptive-Sync, MUX Switch+Optimus, Memory: 16GB DDR5-4800 SO-DIMMx2,
Storage: 1TB PCIe 3.0 NVMe M.2 SSD, I/O Ports: 1 x 3.5mm Combo Audio Jack, 1x HDMI 2.0b, 2x USB 3.2 Gen 1
Type-A, 1x USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C support DisplayPort/G-Sync, 1xRJ45 LAN port, 1x Thunderbold 4 Support Display
Port, Network and Communication: Wi-fi 6(802.11ax)(Dual band) 2x2 + Bluetooth 5.2 Wireless Card
1 UNIT PRINTER(Print Type: Print, Scan, Copy, Print Method: On-demand Inkjet(Piezoelectric), Printer Language:
ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster, Nozzle Configuration: 180x1 nozzles Black, 59 x 1 nozzles per colour(cyan, magenta,
yellow(Maximum Resolution: 5760x1440 dpi, Automatic 2-sided Printing: Yes, Print Speed: Photo Default - 10x15
cm/4x6" *1: Approx: 69 sec per photo (Border)/90 sec per photo(Borderless)*2 Draft. A4(Black/Colour):I[ tp 33.0
ppm/15.0 ppm*2, ISO 24734, A4 Simplex(Black/Colour): Up to 10.0 ipm/5.0 ipm*2, First Page Out Time from Ready
Mode(Black/Colour): Approx, 10 sec/16sec*2, Copying: Maximum Copies from Standalone: 20 copies, Maximum
Copy Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi, Maximum Copy Size: A4, Letter, ISO 29183, A4 Simplex(Black/Colour): Up to 7.7
ipm/3.8 ipm, Scanning: Scanner Type: Flatbed colour image scanner, Sensor Type: CIS, Optical Resolution: 1200 x
2400 dpi, Maximum Scan Area: 216 x 297 mm, Scanner Bit Depth (Colour): 48-bit input, 24-bit output, Scanner Bit
Depth(Grayscale): 16-bit input, 8-bit output, Scanner Bit Depth(Black & White): 16-bit input, 1-bit output, Scan
Speed: Flatbed (Black/Colour): Up to 11 sec/28 sec, Standby: 4.5 W, Interface: USB: USB 2.0, Network: Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi
Direct Network Protocool: TCP/IPv4, TCP/IPv6 Network Management Protocols: SNMP, HTTP, DHCP, APIPA, PING,
DDNS, mDNS, SLP, WSD, LLTD
1 UNIT Document Scanner, one pass duplex color scanner, 600x600dpi, 50-12000 dpi output resolution, max

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2/25/24, 2:13 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10594564 2/2

documents size accepted: legal-size bond paper, USB 3.2 Gen 1, daily scan volume up to 4,000 pages per day, ADF
capacity of 50 sheets.
********* NOTHING FOLLOWS ********

Created by Carolina Sales Barata

Date Created 25/02/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Office/Section

PR no.

Quotation No.

TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note:

                 5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 1 UNIT 

  6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC  100,000.00

Description/Offer

LAPTOP i7 (Process: 12 Gen Intel Core i7-12700H 2.3 Ghz 24 Cache, 

up to 4.7 Ghz, 14 cores: 6 P-cores and 8 E-cores, Graphics: NVIDIA 

GeForce RTX 3070, 1460Mhz at 140W(1410MHz Boost Clock+50MHz 

OC, 115W+25W Dynamic Boost), 8GB GDDR6, Display: 15.6inch, 

WQHD(2560x1440) 16:9, IPS-level, Anti-glare display, DCI-P3:100%, 

Refresh Rate: 165Hz, Adaptive-Sync, MUX Switch+Optimus, 

Memory: 16GB DDR5-4800 SO-DIMMx2, Storage: 1TB PCIe 3.0 NVMe 

M.2 SSD, I/O Ports: 1 x 3.5mm Combo Audio Jack, 1x HDMI 2.0b, 2x 

USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A, 1x USB 3.2 Gen 2 Type-C support 

DisplayPort/G-Sync, 1xRJ45 LAN port, 1x Thunderbold 4 Support 

Display Port, Network and Communication: Wi-fi 6(802.11ax)(Dual 

band) 2x2 + Bluetooth 5.2 Wireless Card

Carolina S. Barata
Procurement Officer

  1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

  2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

  3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES FROM DATE OF 

ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

  4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

                   Contact No.

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your 

representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

           Address: CO2024-02-0193

           E-Mail Address: PhilGeps 2024-02-0032

C  E  N  T  R  A  L
R E Q U E S T   F O R   Q U O T A T I O N  /  P R O P O S A L

BPSU-CO-GAD&NBC- 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

CONSOLIDATED  ICT 

EQUIPMENT 

Bidder: GAD & NBC

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES



2 1 UNIT

3 1 UNIT 

 Delivery Period

Warranty

Price Validity

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

After having carefully read and accepted your General conditions/ We qoute you on the item/s  at prices noted above.

Printed Name/Signature

Document Scanner, one pass duplex color scanner, 600x600dpi, 50-

12000 dpi output resolution, max documents size accepted: legal-

size bond paper, USB 3.2 Gen 1, daily scan volume up to 4,000 

pages per day, ADF capacity of 50 sheets.

********* NOTHING FOLLOWS ********

PRINTER(Print Type: Print, Scan, Copy, Print Method: On-demand 

Inkjet(Piezoelectric), Printer Language: ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster, 

Nozzle Configuration: 180x1 nozzles Black, 59 x 1 nozzles per 

colour(cyan, magenta, yellow(Maximum Resolution: 5760x1440 dpi, 

Automatic 2-sided Printing: Yes, Print Speed: Photo Default - 10x15 

cm/4x6" *1: Approx: 69 sec per photo (Border)/90 sec per 

photo(Borderless)*2 Draft. A4(Black/Colour):I[ tp 33.0 ppm/15.0 

ppm*2, ISO 24734, A4 Simplex(Black/Colour): Up to 10.0 ipm/5.0 

ipm*2, First Page Out Time from Ready Mode(Black/Colour): 

Approx, 10 sec/16sec*2, Copying: Maximum Copies from 

Standalone: 20 copies, Maximum Copy Resolution: 600 x 600 dpi, 

Maximum Copy Size: A4, Letter, ISO 29183, A4 

Simplex(Black/Colour): Up to 7.7 ipm/3.8 ipm, Scanning: Scanner 

Type: Flatbed colour image scanner, Sensor Type: CIS, Optical 

Resolution: 1200 x 2400 dpi, Maximum Scan Area: 216 x 297 mm, 

Scanner Bit Depth (Colour): 48-bit input, 24-bit output, Scanner Bit 

Depth(Grayscale): 16-bit input, 8-bit output, Scanner Bit 

Depth(Black & White): 16-bit input, 1-bit output, Scan Speed: 

Flatbed (Black/Colour): Up to 11 sec/28 sec, Standby: 4.5 W, 

Interface: USB: USB 2.0, Network: Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct Network 

Protocool: TCP/IPv4, TCP/IPv6 Network Management Protocols: 

SNMP, HTTP, DHCP, APIPA, PING, DDNS, mDNS, SLP, WSD, LLTD


